
 

 

 

 

Email Listservs and Department Administrative Accounts 
 

Listserv Email goes to Owner/Moderator 

hcde-community@uw.edu Staff, faculty, instructor, student 

listservs, and PT faculty 

Chair’s Assistant 

Comms Manager 

Administrator 

Computing Manager 

hcde-voting-faculty@uw.edu All voting faculty members, Asst. to 

Chair 

Chair’s Assistant 

Computing Manager 

hcde-faculty@uw.edu  

 

Department faculty, select staff, 

some non-voting faculty 

Chair’s Assistant 

Comms Manager 

Administrator 

Computing Manager 

hcde-adjunct-affiliate@uw.edu Current Adjunct/Affiliate faculty Chair’s Assistant 

Computing Manager 

hcde-staff@uw.edu 

 

HCDE department staff, Chair Chair’s Assistant 

Office Manager 

Administrator 

Computing Manager 

hcde-research@uw.edu PhD Students, Faculty, Research 

scientists  

Comms Manager 

Computing Manager 

hcde-rs@uw.edu HCDE affiliated research scientists Comms Manager 

Computing Manager 

hcde-ms@uw.edu HCDE MS students MS Advisor 

Dir. Academic Services 

Program Coordinator 

Comms Manager 

Computing Manager 

hcde-phd@uw.edu HCDE PhD students Dir. Academic Services 

Program Coordinator 

Comms Manager 

Computing Manager 

hcde-bs@uw.edu  HCDE Undergraduates BS Advisor 

Dir. Academic Services 

Program Coordinator 

Comms Manager 

Computing Manager 

hcde-ucd@uw.edu User-Centered Design (UCD) 

certificate students   

UCD Advisor 

Dir. Academic Services 

Program Coordinator 

Comms Manager 

Computing Manager 

 

 

http://mailman.u.washington.edu/mailman/listinfo/hcde-community
http://mailman.u.washington.edu/mailman/listinfo/hcde-voting-faculty
http://mailman.u.washington.edu/mailman/listinfo/hcde-faculty
http://mailman.u.washington.edu/mailman/admin/hcde-adjunct-affiliate
http://mailman.u.washington.edu/mailman/listinfo/hcde-staff
http://mailman.u.washington.edu/mailman/listinfo/hcde-researchers
http://mailman.u.washington.edu/mailman/listinfo/hcde-rs
http://mailman.u.washington.edu/mailman/listinfo/hcde-ms
http://mailman.u.washington.edu/mailman/listinfo/hcde-phd
http://mailman.u.washington.edu/mailman/listinfo/hcde-bs
http://mailman.u.washington.edu/mailman/listinfo/hcde-ucd


 

 

 

hcde-students@uw.edu All HCDE student listservs (BS, MS, 

PhD, UCD)  

BS Advisor 

Dir. Academic Services 

Program Coordinator 

Comms Manager 

Computing Manager 

hcde-admits-ms@uw.edu Incoming MS students MS Advisor 

Computing Manager 

hcde-instructors@uw.edu HCDE Instructors for the current 

quarter 

Chair’s Assistant 

Office Manager 

Comms Manager 

Computing Manager 

hcde-all-instructors@uw.edu HCDE Instructors for the academic 

year 

Chair’s Assistant 

Office Manager 

Comms Manager 

Computing Manager 

hcde-ta@uw.edu Current HCDE Teaching Assistants Office Manager 

Computing Manager 

Faculty lead 

hcde-jobs@uw.edu Students interested in job postings Outreach Manager 

Comms Manager 

Computing Manager 

hcde-events@uw.edu Students interested in HCDE 

events 

Outreach Manager 

Comms Manager 

Hcde-bspc@uw.edu Bachelors Students Program 

Committee 

BS Program Director 

Computing Manager 

Hcde-mspc@uw.edu Masters Students Program 

Committee 

MS Program Director 

Computing Manager 

Hcde-curriculum@uw.edu HCDE Curriculum Committee Computing Manager 

Hcde-tech@uw.edu HCDE Tech Committee members Tech Committee Chair 

Computing Manager 

hcde-diversity@uw.edu HCDE Diversity Committee 

members 

DEI Committee Chair 

Computing Manager 

Hcde-awards@uw.edu Awards & Mentorship Committee Chair’s Assistant 

Computing Manager 

 

  

http://mailman.u.washington.edu/mailman/listinfo/hcde-students
http://mailman.u.washington.edu/mailman/listinfo/hcde-ms-admits
http://mailman.u.washington.edu/mailman/listinfo/hcde-instructors
http://mailman.u.washington.edu/mailman/listinfo/hcde-all-instructors
http://mailman.u.washington.edu/mailman/listinfo/hcde-ta
http://mailman.u.washington.edu/mailman/listinfo/hcde-jobs
http://mailman.u.washington.edu/mailman/listinfo/hcde-events
http://mailman.u.washington.edu/mailman/listinfo/hcde-bspc
http://mailman.u.washington.edu/mailman/listinfo/hcde-mspc
mailto:Hcde-curriculum@uw.edu
http://mailman.u.washington.edu/mailman/listinfo/hcde-tech
http://mailman.u.washington.edu/mailman/listinfo/hcde-diversity
mailto:Hcde-awards@uw.edu


 

 

 

 

Email Account Purpose Owner 

hcdehelp@uw.edu General internal department contact 

(room & equipment reservations, etc.) 

Office Manager 

hcdechr@uw.edu HCDE Chairs calendar and email Chair’s Assistant 

hcdefac@uw.edu Used for HCDE Faculty searches Chair’s Assistant 

hcde@uw.edu General external department contact 

(prospective students, publication 

recipients, etc.) 

Comms Manager 

hcdenews@uw.edu Contact to submit news items to Comms Manager 

hcdeweb@uw.edu Webmaster email Comms Manager 

hcdesrl1@uw.edu HCDE faculty search, lecturer/sr 

lecturer 

Chair’s Assistant 

hcde-it@engr.washington.edu HCDE IT support Computing Manager 

hcdecap@uw.edu Corporate Affiliate Program Outreach Manager 

hcdezoom@uw.edu Dept Zoom account Chair’s Assistant 

Computing Manager 

Hcdezoom2@uw.edu Dept Zoom account Chair’s Assistant 

Computing Manager 

Hcdefiz@uw.edu For fiscal office communications 

(reimbursements, etc.) 

Administrator 

 
 

 

Subscribers can do their tasks on the list information page at: 

http://mailman.u.washington.edu/mailman/listinfo/listname 

mailto:Hcdefiz@uw.edu

